9/27/2016

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&regid=13061676&folderid=1

#### 900378795

09/21/2016

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jake's Greek Distillery, LLG Jakes Creek Distillery, LLC		04/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XXX Distillery, LLC		
Doing Business As:	Tennessee XXX Moonshine		
Street Address:	3303 Wears Valley Road		
City:	Sevierville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37862-8315		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86589866	TENNESSEE XXX MOONSHINE	,
Serial Number:	86589842	RESPECT THE SHINE	
Serial Number:	86818405	ROOTS RUN DEEP	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

8655840105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

865-584-0105

Email:

jhorton@pl-iplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Jacob G. Horton

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 51295

Address Line 4:

Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob G. Horton	.:	•	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob G. Horton/			,
DATE:SIGNED:	09/21/2016			

Total Attachments: 1 source=00403426#page1.tif

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&regid=13061676&folderid=1

2/3

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JAKES CREEK DISTILLERY, LLC

Pursuant to the Provisions of §48-249-204 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, who is an authorized officer of Jakes Creek Distillery, LLC (the "Company"), hereby executes and submits these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company:

1. The name of the Company is:

## Jakes Creek Distillery, LLC

- 2. The Company's control number assigned by the Tennessee Secretary of State is 000730013.
- 3. Paragraph 1 of the Company's Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
  - 1. The name of the limited liability company is

## XXX Distillery, LLC

- 4. The amendment contained in these Articles of Amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Company's members as of April 1, 2016.
- 5. These Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon filing with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee.

Dated as of 5%, 2016.

JAKES CREEK DISTILLERY, LLC

By:

Name: Teddy Jones

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005884 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 09/21/2016**